
 

 

KEY DATES 
2021-2022 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BScN) 
EXCEPTIONS 

 
 

• Tues. Sept 7, 2021 – BScN Year 1 Program Orientation; Year 2-4 students may have 
course/clinical related orientation, training and or numeracy testing (if applicable, 
details will be communicated through Blackboard). 

• Wed. Sept 8, 2021 – BScN First day of classes Fall Semester 

• Fri. Sept 17, 2021 Final date to make registrations or course changes for first-term 
courses or full-year courses. After this date, transcript will indicate “W” without 
“F” for withdraw from all first-term and   full- year courses. 

• Mon.-Fri. Oct 11-15, 2021 – BSCN Study Week 

• Mon. Nov 1, 2021 - Academic Withdraw Penalty Deadline - Students withdrawing 
from first-term courses after this date will receive an "F" on their academic record. 

• Tues. Dec 7, 2021 – BScN Last Day of classes Fall Semester 

• Dec. 9- 23, 2021 – BScN Fall Exam Period 

• Mon. Jan 10, 2022 – BScN First day of Classes Winter Semester 

• Fri. Jan 21, 2022 Final date to make registrations or course changes for second-term 
courses. After this date, transcript will indicate “W” without “F” for withdraw from 
all second-term courses. 

• Fri. Jan 28, 2022 - Academic Withdraw Penalty Deadline - Students withdrawing from 
full-year courses, after this date will receive an "F" on their academic record. 

• Mon.-Fri. Feb 21-25, 2022 – BScN Study Week 

• Fri. Mar 4, 2022 - Academic Withdraw Penalty Deadline - Students withdrawing from 
second-term courses after this date will receive an "F" on their academic record. 

• Fri. April 8, 2022 - – BScN Last Day of classes Winter Semester 

• April 9-29, 2022 – BScN Winter Exam Period 

• Fri, April 15, 2022 – GOOD FRIDAY – HOLIDAY (College Closed) 
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